
Viljandimaa lahtised meistrivõistlused kergejõustikus. 
25-26.07.2015, Viljandi 

 
I päev 

 
M 100m 
1 Jakob Goroško 3.10.1992 TÜ ASK 10,88 (+0,5) 10,84 (  0,0) 
2 Mikk Mihkel Nurges 24.12.1992 TÜ ASK 11,03 (+0,5) 10,96 (  0,0) 
3 Teet Meerits 8.12.1989 TÜ ASK 11,20 (+0,5) 11,17 (  0,0) 
4 Allar Staškevitš 9.09.1988 KJS Sakala 11,20 (+1,0) 11,23 (  0,0) 
5 Janno Veeorg 22.06.1994 TÜ ASK 11,34 (+1,0) 11,32 (  0,0) 
6 Tony Nõu 28.08.1998 Viljandi 11,26 (+1,0) 11,35 (  0,0) 
7 Ahto Kree 31.05.1985 KJS Sakala 11,40 (+0,5) 
8 Enari Tõnström 23.12.1994 KJS Sakala 11,86 (+0,5) 
9 Mattevs Mägi 26.07.1991 Ind 11,90 (+0,5) 
10 Artur Saaliste 19.01.1984 Ind 12,18 (+1,0) 
11 Kristjan Tafenau 2.01.1998 KJS Sakala 12,38 (+1,0) 
12 Elari Tõnström 28.06.1999 KJS Sakala 12,58 (+1,0) 
 
M 400m 
1 Jakob Goroško 3.10.1992 TÜ ASK 48,03 
2 Kristers Kalninš 18.03.1996 Latvia 49,24 
3 Enari Tõnström 23.12.1994 KJS Sakala 50,71 
4 Silver Kask 10.06.1997 KJS Sakala 51,28 
5 Risto Kaljund 6.08.1989 Tallinna SS Kalev 51,32 
6 Viesturs Ivbulis 13.12.1995 Latvia 51,32 
7 Gustavs Kehris 8.11.1995 Latvia 51,86 
8 Vladislan Härm 22.05.1998 TÜ ASK 55,40 
9 Elari Tõnström 28.06.1999 KJS Sakala 57,78 
10 Aivar Pere 28.06.1960 KEVEK 62,25 
 
M 1500m 
1 Janis Razgalis 26.05.1985 Latvia 3.59,17 
2 Jan Õiglane 28.09.1991 EMÜ SK 3.59,45 
3 Ott Jaanus Heile 15.03.1996 VAK Staier 4.13,31 
4 Priit Simson 5.09.1977 Eesti Päevaleht 4.25,02 
5 Igor Skatško 19.08.1996 JK Tempo 4.25,47 
6 Eno Kukk 9.12.1993 KJK Lõunalõvi 4.31,64 
7 Karlis Kade 20.02.1999 TÜ ASK 4.40,15 
8 Sander Virgla 9.01.1992 Viljandi 4.41,27 
9 Daniil Andrianov 28.07.1997 JK Tempo 4.42,81 
 
M 110m tõkkejooks 107/9,14 
1 Mikk Mihkel Nurges 24.12.1992 TÜ ASK 14,3 (+0,9) 
2 Teet Meerits 8.12.1989 TÜ ASK 14,6 (+0,9) 
3 Allar Staškevitš 9.09.1988 KJS Sakala 14,7 (+0,9) 
4 Kristjan Tafenau 2.01.1998 KJS Sakala 16,5 (+0,9) 
 
M teivashüpe 
1 Robin Nool 28.10.1998 Elite Sport 4.63 
2 Marcus Kytölä 25.05.2001 Finland 3.83 
3 Margus Soosaar 19.10.2002 KJS Sakala 2.83 
4 Klaus Marten Vehman 6.07.2001 KJS Sakala 2.63 
 
M kaugushüpe 
1 Martin Meier 29.12.1993 Audentese SK 6.48 (+1,1) 
2 Siim Saar 8.07.1999 KJS Sakala 6.33 (+2,0) 
3 Allar Saar 12.02.1989 Nõmme KJK 6.32 (+1,4) 
4 Kristjan Tafenau 2.01.1998 KJS Sakala 6.19 (+1,2) 
5 Artur Saaliste 19.01.1984 Ind 5.90 (+0,3) 



6 Kristjan Järvik 18.06.1990 Karksi- Nuia 5.86 (+2,2) 5.60 (+1,5) 
7 Elari Tõnström 28.06.1999 KJS Sakala 5.48 (+1,9) 
 
M kuulitõuge 7,26kg 
1 Allar Saar 12.02.1989 Nõmme KJK 13.75 
2 Remy Raheste 25.11.1997 KJS Sakala 10.87 
3 Kristjan Järvik  18.06.1990 Karksi-Nuia 10.66 
4 Harry Mägi 12.04.1951 Viljandi SVK 9.69 
 
 4kg 
 Rasmus Roosleht 25.07.2002 Niidupargi KJK 11.15 
 
M kettaheide 2kg 
1 Allar Saar 12.02.1989 Nõmme KJK 42.46 
2 Priit Päkko 10.06.1984 TÜ ASK 41.06 
3 Kevyn Mäekivi 3.07.1993 KJS Sakala 40.86 
4 Madis Paju 10.06.1986 KJS Sakala 40.21 
5 Ivo Kala 20.11.1972  39.90 
6 Kalle Reinart 24.06.1966 KJS Sakala 39.61 
7 Allar Staškevitš 9.09.1988 KJS Sakala 33.79 
8 Remy Raheste 25.11.1997 KJS Sakala 31.51 
 
 1,75kg 
 Artjom Nikitin 14.01.1996 Audentese SK 49.10 
 
 1kg 
 Marcus Kytölä 25.05.2001 Finland 47.62 
 Marttin Lepaste 10.10.2000 Niidupargi KJK 44.95 
 Kristjan Kukk 14.03.2000 KJS Sakala 43.83 
 Harry Mägi 22.04.1951 Viljandi SVK 39.20 
 Rasmus Roosleht 25.06.2002 Niidupargi KJK 33.56 
 
 0,75kg 
 Margus Soosaar 9.10.2002 KJS Sakala 34.93 
 
N 100m 
1 Maarja Kalev 14.10.1990 TÜ ASK 11,90 (+0,9) 12,09 (-0,4) 
2 Karmen Veerme 19.09.1990 TÜ ASK 12,63 (+1,0) 12,44 (-0,4) 
3 Kärt Viltrop 27.06.1991 TÜ ASK 12,42 (+0,9) 12,51 (-0,4) 
4 Helin Meier 20.04.1992 Nõmme KJK 12,46 (+0,9) 12,83 (-0,4) 
5 Diana Suumann 5.07.1992 TÜ ASK 12,31 (+0,9) DNS 
6 Kaili Kriisa 5.05.1993 TÜ ASK 12,45 (+1,9) DNS 
7 Diana Stahovskaja 22.04.2000 Tallinna SS Kalev 12,74 (+1,0) 
8 Triin Sellik 28.10.1997 TÜ ASK 13,09 (+1,9) 
9 Anette Alapert 8.06.2001 Tallinna SS Kalev 13,41 (+1,0) 
10 Helina Kitsing 14.08.2001 KJS Sakala 13,69 (+1,9) 
11 Zarina Netšiporuk 31.03.1999 Audentese SK 13,84 (+1,0) 
12 Karin Pärn 10.06.1997 TÜ ASK 13,91 (+1,0) 
13 Vladislava Oleinik 2.03.1997 Audentese SK 14,05 (+1,9) 
14 Heidy Bergštein 7.10.2002 KJS Sakala 14,18 (+0,9) 
15 Žanna Semõnin 10.07.1997 Audentese SK 14,42 (+0,9) 
16 Eike Langerbaur 2.02.1998 Tallinna SS Kalev 14,92 (+1,9) 
 
N 400m 
1 Kaili Kriisa 5.05.1993 TÜ ASK 59,12 
2 Meeri Helena Kalamees 15.10.2000 KJS Sakala 72,18 
 
N 1500m 
1 Ragne Randmäe 29.02.2000 VAK Staier 5.44,69 
2 Ilona Tasane 2.05.2001 KJS Sakala 5.55,29 



 
N 100m tõkkejooks 84/8,50 
1 Kärt Viltrop 27.06.1991 TÜ ASK 14,07 (+1,8) 
2 Diana Suumann 05.07.1992 TÜ ASK 14,47 (+1,8) 
3 Inger-Helene Värat 18.02.1996 TÜ ASK 15,12 (+1,8) 
4 Terje Kaunissaar 10.08.1992 KJK Vike 15,32 (+1,7) 
5 Vladislava Oleinik 02.03.1997 Audentese SK 16,35 (+1,7) 
6 Grete-Kai Teeäär 02.02.1996 Elite Sport 19,03 (+1,7) 
 
N teivashüpe 
1 Klarika Kaldmaa 29.03.1995 Nõmme KJK 3.53 
2 Maria Kytölä 24.08.1997 Finland 3.13 
3 Emilia Palgi 2.02.2000 KJS Sakala 3.03 
4 Helin Toom 11.04.2000 KJS Sakala 2.93 
5 Sonija Aškinezere 17.04.2001 Latvia 2.63 
 
N kaugushüpe 
1 Karmen Veerme 19.09.1990 TÜ ASK 5.98 (+1,6) 
2 Merilyn Uudmäe 26.03.1991 Audentese Sk 5.93 (+0,0) 
3 Diana Stahovskaja 22.04.2000 Tallinna SS Kalev 5.63 (  0,0) 
4 Anette Alapert 8.06.2001 Tallinna SS Kalev 5.48 (  0,0) 
5 Kätrin Pärn 10.06.1997 TÜ ASK 5.41 (+2,3) 5.37 (+0,8) 
6 Zarina Netšiporuk 31.03.1999 Audentese Sk 5.37 (+2,7) 5.28 (+1,9) 
7 Grete-Kai Teeäär 02.02.1996 Elite Sport 5.34 (  0,0) 
8 Lisbeth Verk 17.07.2001 Tallinna SS Kalev 5.27 (+1,9) 
9 Maria Kytölä 24.08.1997 Finland 5.18 (+1,0) 
10 Triin Sellik 28.10.1997 TÜ ASK 5.17 (  0,0) 
11 Helin Toom 11.04.2001 KJS Sakala 5.08 (+1,4) 
12 Helina Kitsing 14.08.2001 KJS Sakala 5.04 (+0,9) 
13 Vladislava Oleinik 2.03.1997 Audentese Sk 5.00 (+1,1) 
14 Heidy Bergštein 7.10.2002 KJS Sakala 4.71 (+1,9) 
15 Kristiine Rõbatšjonok 30.03.2001 Audentese Sk 4.64 (+1,4) 
16 Karina Štork 17.04.1997 Audentese Sk 4.64 (+1,9) 
17 Eike Langerbaur 2.02.1998 Tallinna SS Kalev 4.51 (+1,7) 
18 Meeri-Helena Kalamees 15.10.2000 KJS Sakala 4.36 (+1,7) 
 Terje Kaunissaar 10.08.1992 KJK Vike NM 
 
N kuulitõuge 4kg 
1 Terje Kaunissaar 10.08.1992 KJK Vike 11.72 
2 Berit Tugi 14.05.1999 KJS Sakala 10.71 
3 Kristin Lass 7.10.2000 Leie Pk 9.53 
4 Mai Triin Kaseoja 19.05.1999 KJS Sakala 8.73 
 
N kettaheide 1kg 
1 Anu Vares 29.01.1980 KJK Saare 38.17 
2 Berit Tugi 14.05.1999 KJS Sakala 35.76 
3 Mare Külv 15.05.1957 Tartu KEVEK 34.82 
4 Pille Riin Sepp 15.01.1989 KJS Sakala 28.71 
5 Mai Triin Kaseoja 19.05.1999 KJS Sakala 27.79 
6 Kristin Lass 7.01.2000 Leie PK 24.04 
7 Meeri Lii Kaseoja 19.06.2001 KJS Sakala 21.84 
 
  



II päev 
 

M 200m 
1 Markus Ellisaar 14.02.1992 TÜ ASK 21,68 (+4,6) 
2 Norman Ploom 3.01.1992 Tartu Kalev 21,79 (+4,6) 
3 Rauno Künnapuu 18.08.1990 KJS Sakala 22,34 (+4,5) 
4 Allar Staškevitš 9.09.1988 KJS Sakala 22,40 (+4,5) 
5 Kristers Kalninš 18.09.1996 Latvia 22,56 (+5,3) 
6 Tony Nõu 28.08.1998 Viljandi 22,57 (+4,5) 
7 Ahto Kree 31.05.1985 KJS Sakala 22,68 (+4,5) 
8 Rauno Kirschbaum 20.06.1989 SK Altius 22,90 (+4,6) 
9 Enari Tõnström 23.12.1994 KJS Sakala 23,50 (+4,5) 
10 Matteus Mägi 26.07.1991 Ind 24,34 (+4,6) 
11 Valery Zhumadilov 21.08.1961 Audentese SK 24,76 (+5,3) 
12 Remy Raheste 25.11.1997 KJS Sakala 24,81 (+4,5) 
13 Dimitri Tee 30.11.1972 Audentese SK 25,09 (+5,3) 
14 Elari Tõnström 28.06.1999 KJS Sakala 25,28 (+4,6) 
15 Sergei Smirnov 22.01.1959 K-Järve 31,11 (+5,3) 
 Janno Veeorg 22.06.1994 TÜ ASK DNF 
 
M 800m 
1 Aarne Nirk 8.05.1987 Tallinna SS Kalev 1.55,60 
2 Gustavs Kehris 8.11.1995 Latvia 1.56,30 
3 Viesturs Ivbulis 13.12.1995 Latvia 1.56,62 
4 Enari Tõnström 23.12.1994 KJS Sakala 1.57,42 
5 Rain Ridalaan 15.05.1978 Kiili 1.57,76 
6 Risto Võsaste 6.09.1991 TÜ ASK 2.00,33 
7 Jan Õiglane 20.09.1991 EMÜ SK 2.01,49 
8 Risto Kaljund 6.08.1989 Tallinna SS Kalev 2.04,47 
9 Markus Rene Pae 4.03.1997 Tallinna SS Kalev 2.07,59 
10 Kermo Basov 27.06.1994 Vak Staier 2.11,98 
11 Sander Virgla 9.01.1992 Viljandi 2.21,99 
 
M 5000m 
1 Ott Jaanus Heile 15.03.1996 Vak Staier 17.09,06 
2 Enno Torim 18.01.1970 Vak Staier 17.14,83 
3 Ermo Tikk 28.10.1991 Prorunner 17.40,14 
4 Janar Pähn 9.10.1976 Vak Staier 17.58,29 
5 Sander Virgla 9.01.1992 Viljandi 18.11,19 
 Markus Rene Pae 4.03.1997 Tallinna SS Kalev DNF 
 
M 400m tõkkejooks 
1 Tanel Ärm 15.06.1994 SK Fortis 55,31 
2 Silver Kask 10.06.1997 KJS Sakala 58,51 
3 Genri Pähnapuu 8.04.1999 KJS Sakala 67,16 
 
M kõrgushüpe 
1 Erik Luts 8.01.1986 Rapla JK 1.98 
2 Kristjan Tafenau 2.01.1998 KJS Sakala 1.95 
3 Sergei Ivanov 15.02.1967 JUMP 1.72 
 Allar Staškevitš 9.09.1988 KJS Sakala NH 
 
M kolmikhüpe 
1 Igor Syunin 4.12.1990 TÜ ASK 16.01 (+2,6) 
2 Kristjan Tafenau 2.01.1998 KJS Sakala 13.30 (+2,7) 
3 Siim Saar 8.07.1999 KJS Sakala 12.69 (+2,3) 
4 Kristjan Järvik 18.06.1990 Karksi Nuia 12.20 (+1,7) 
5 Valeri Fedjušin 11.09.1960 JUMP 11.11 (+1,9) 
6 Jürgen Lamp 6.03.1944 Tallinn 10.18 (+3,1) 
 



M odavise 800g 
1 Ergo Tamm 31.01.1992 TÜ ASK 63.80 
2 Taimo Tugi 11.01.1977 KJS Sakala 54.83 
3 Andrei Morozov 5.03.1972 K-Järve 42.43 
 
 700g 
 Erki Kuus 13.04.1997 TÜ ASK 50.08 
 
 600g 
 Karel Tilga 5.02.1998 Tartu Kalev 65.89 
 
M vasaraheide 7,26kg 
1 Martin Lehemets 6.03.1991 KJS Sakala 58.75 
2 Toomas Tankler 22.02.1998 Pärnu 52.74 
3 Jaan Kiisk 23.06.1996 Altius 39.36 
 
 6kg 
 Jaan Kiisk 23.06.1996 Altius 50.02 
 
 5kg 
 Toomas Tankler 22.02.1998 Pärnu 67.15 
 Mihkel Lepaste 19.04.1999 Niidupargi KJK 51.29 
 Marten Mumma 11.03.1998 Niidupargi KJK 47.93 
 Kristjan Tafenau 2.01.1998 KJS Sakala 33.83 
 
N 200m 
1 Karmen Veerme 19.09.1990 TÜ ASK 25,10 (+5,7) 
2 Kaili Kriisa 5.05.1993 TÜ ASK 26,00 (+5,7) 
3 Helin Meier 20.04.1992 Nõmme KJK 26,03 (+1,5) 
4 Piret Granovskaja 13.01.1969 Valga 26,70 (+5,7) 
5 Triin Sellik 28.10.1997 TÜ ASK 27,21 (+1,5) 
6 Marit Tõnisson 9.06.1999 KJS Sakala 27,24 (+1,5) 
7 Helina Kitsing 14.08.2001 KJS Sakala 29,02 (+5,7) 
8 Heidy Bergštein 7.10.2002 KJS Sakala 30,10 (+5,7) 
9 Kersti Lepik 16.09.1964 EKVA 32,06 (+1,5) 
 
N 800m 
1 Ragne Randmäe 29.02.2000 Vak Staier 2.41,42 
2 Grete-Kai Teeäär 02.02.1996 Elite Sport 2.49,72 
 
N kõrgushüpe 
1 Grete Udras 11.03.1988 Tartu Kalev 1.82 
2 Terje Kaunissaar 10.08.1992 KJK Vike 1.62 
3 Klarika Kaldmaa 29.03.1995 Nõmme KJK 1.62 
4 Helin Toom 11.04.2000 KJS Sakala 1.57 
5 Grete-Kai Teeäär 02.02.1996 Elite Sport 1.52 
6 Diana Suumann 05.07.1992 TÜ ASK 1.52 
7 Meeri Helena Kalamees 15.10.2000 KJS Sakala 1.47 
 
N kolmikhüpe 
1 Daria O'Konnel-Bronin 22.03.1997 Audentese Sk 11.84 (+2,6) 
2 Silvia Veermäe 12.07.1998 Tartu Kalev 11.70 (+3,3) 
3 Vladislava Oleinik 2.03.1997 Audentese Sk 11.15 (+2,0) 
4 Karina Štork 17.04.1997 Audentese Sk 10.88 (+2,6) 
5 Airiin Liisbet Strandson 21.06.1905 SK Altius 10.80 (+3,1) 
6 Kristiine Rõbatšjonok 30.03.2001 Audentese Sk 10.38 (+3,0) 
7 Meeri Helena Kalamees 15.10.2000 KJS Sakala 9.91 (+3,1) 
 
 
 



N vasaraheide 4kg 
1 Anna Maria Orel 11.12.1996 Tallinna SS Kalev 59.12 
2 Mai Triin Kaseoja 19.05.1999 KJS Sakala 32.01 
 
 3kg 
 Kelly Heinpõld 21.01.2003 KJS Sakala 45.56 
 Emely Karhu 11.10.2001 Niidupargi KJK 37.95 
 
N odavise 600g 
1 Marcella Liiv 17.06.1998 Viraaz 43.10 
2 Kadi Kaart 30.04.1997 Valga 40.56 
3 Helin Toom 11.04.2000 KJS Sakala 35.30 
4 Berit Tugi 14.05.1999 KJS Sakala 26.07 
 
 500g 
 Kristin Lass 7.01.2000 Leie Pk 25.48 
 
 400g 
 Emely Karhu 11.10.2001 Niidupargi KJK 48.53 
 Laura Trašanov 14.05.2000 SK Maret Sport 45.01 
 Gedly Tugi 11.09.2001 KJS Sakala 43.67 


